Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures. 

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding: 

 Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years: 

NRs 114,300,000.00 (One Hundred Fourteen Million Three Hundred Thousand Only. 

 Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: 1 (One) Building Interior Works 

(With VRF type Air Condition System), with a value at least NRS. 30,484,000.00 (Thirty 

Million Four Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Only] 

2. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically, Bidders are required to submit two separate bid 

response documents, one containing (i) the Technical Bid and the other (ii) the Price Bid, as per the 

provision of ITB 21 of the Bidding Document.

[...]

Provident Fund, Pulchowk, Lalitpur. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days] from the bid 

submission deadline and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in 

pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 21,50,000.00 (Twenty-One Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand Only) which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

9. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid